
Page 1 of 1

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

AUSTIN, TEXAS

                

CONTRACT MODIFICATION
               
1. CONTRACT NO: 
200282 – Contracted Paratransit 
Services-South Base

2. CONTRACT 
MODIFICATION NO.:  5 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF C.M. See Block 9  

4. CONTRACTOR NAME:
MTM Transit, LLC         
(Ride Right)

5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT:

The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the
terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not 
limited to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged. 

                 
6. AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION:     NO CHANGE

Prior Not-to-Exceed Amount:   $ 77,071,328.78
Total Amount of this Modification:  $                 0.00        
New Total Not-to-Exceed Amount:  $ 77,071,328.78

               
7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:         NO CHANGE   

PRIOR: September 30, 2022   

  NEW:  September 30, 2022
                
8. MTM Transit, LLC - CONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION:

Name & Title:        Signature:      
                                      (print or type)

         Date Executed:       
               
9. CAPITAL METRO - CONTRACTING OFFICER’S EXECUTION:       

Name:          Sean Wighaman, Contracting Officer                  Signature:      
     (print or type)
          
         Date Executed:                                                    
               
10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

This modification to the Contract is made in accordance with Exhibit E-Revised-3, Contractual Terms and Conditions, Section 
17, entitled CHANGES, to be made a part hereof for all pertinent purposes.

Capital Metro IT Assets/Equipment Agreement (“Agreement”)

Attached to this contract modification is the form entitled Capital Metro IT Assets/Equipment Agreement. This Agreement shall 
be utilized when Capital Metro assigns the Contractor certain Capital Metro owned property, specifically IT Assets and 
Equipment. Contractor’s personnel will be required to sign this form each time Capital Metro assigns Contractor IT assets and/or 
equipment for Contractor’s use.  

It is understood that the attached Agreement represents version 1.0 and will include the first batch of IT Assets/Equipment 
assigned to the Contractor. Both parties agree to revise the Agreement with mutual signatures to include a new version number 
and date. The new version of the Agreement will be executed In lieu of future contract modifications, and will automatically 
replace the previous version.

This modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and effect as an original document.  

END OF MODIFICATION #5

Brian Balogh - COO Transit

11-30-20


